
NO: CBSE/2730S26/EN-01825-2324/2023-24/ 

The Managcr, 
SPSQUTAB VILAR MAIN RD NEAR SEC-19 DWARKA DL 
QUTAB VIllAR M1AIN ROAD,GOYLA DAIRY NEAR SECTOR-19 
DELHI,SOUTH WEST DELHI, 110071 

(M: 1-1) 

This is with reference to school application on the subject citcd above. In this connection, I am directcd to convey the approval of the 
Board for Extension of General Ailiation as pcr details given below: 
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The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions: 
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SUBJECT: -Extension of General Afiliation up to Secondary/Senior Secondary Level. 
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Affiliation No used as User ID for both 
OASIS and LOC/Registration System 

School No 

Affiliated for 

Period of affiliation 

Location of School 

Category 

The school to rencw mandatory certificatcs from time to time. 

The approval is based upon the documents /data/infomation uploaded by the school online. The school will be responsible for its 
genuinencss. In case of any discrepancics, necessary action will be initiated against the school as per Affiliation Bye -Laws-2018. 
The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by thc CBSE/Respcctive State /UT Govt. from time to 

time. The school will also abide by the conditions prescribecd, if any, by the State Govermment concerned. 
Thc School is required to apply on online for extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 
10.3 of Af+liation Bye Laws. 
Thc school should go through the provision of Ailiation and Examination Byc Laws and subsequent amendment thercin as well as 
circulars and guidelines /instructions issued by the Board timc to time and kecp a copy there of for reference purpose and is also 
advised to regularly visit CBSE websites i.e., bttp://cbscacademic.nic.in/ & http://cbse.nic.in/ for updates. 

Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6 

The school shall bec solely responsible for any legal conscquences arising out of the use of school namc/logo/socicty/trust or any 
other identity /activity relatcd to running of school affiliatcd to CBSE. AIl legal cxpenses incurrcd by the Board, if any, arising out of 
these circumstances, shall be borne by the school. 

Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6 

"The school shall possess valid fire safcty certificate and Building safety certificate during functioning of the school which 
shall be renewed from time to time as per norms". 

Arcas/Cities mentioncd in clause 3.6 

Areas mentioncd in clause 3.7 

Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and 

Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and 

|Arcas mentioncd in clause 3.7 

Class-X Citics (Clause 3.5) and 

Pan India (Clause 3.3) 

Pan India (Clause 3.2) 

Arcas mentioned in clause 3.7 and 

|Pan India (Clause 3.2) 

Arcas/Citics mentioned in clause 3.4 

ENROLMENT TABLE 

Campus arca 

2730826 

1600 sqm 
2400 sqm 
3200 sqm 

25422 

Extension of General AfMliation 

Extension of Affiliation 

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2028 

2000 sqm 

3000 sqm. 

4000 sqm 

6000 sqm 
8000 sqm 

>8000 sqm 

DEPUTY SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARY (AFE) 

Afiliation Allowed 

|Up to Class-X only 
Up to Class-XIl 

|Up to Class-XIlI 

Up to Class-X only 

Up to Class-XII 

Up to Class-XII 

Datcd: 27/05/2022 

Up to Class-XIl 
Up to Class-XII 
Up to Class-XII 

Optimum No. of Scetions 

(From classes I/VI to X/XII) 
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