The Manager, S P S QUTAB VIHAR MAIN RD NEAR SEC-19 DWARKA DL QUTAB VIHAR MAIN ROAD,GOYLA DAIRY NEAR SECTOR-19 DELHI,SOUTH WEST DELHI, 110071 (M: 1-1)

## SUBJECT: -Extension of General Affiliation up to Secondary/Senior Secondary Level.

This is with reference to school application on the subject cited above. In this connection, I am directed to convey the approval of the Board for Extension of General Affiliation as per details given below:-

Affiliation No used as User ID for both OASIS and LOC/Registration System	2730826	
School No	25422	
Affiliated for	Extension of General Affiliation	
Category	Extension of Affiliation	
Period of affiliation	01.04.2023 to 31.03.2028	

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- The approval is based upon the documents /data/information uploaded by the school online. The school will be responsible for its genuineness. In case of any discrepancies, necessary action will be initiated against the school as per Affiliation Bye -Laws-2018.
- 2. The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time. The school will also abide by the conditions prescribed, if any, by the State Government concerned.
- 3. The School is required to apply on online for extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 10.3 of Affiliation Bye Laws.
- 4. The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and subsequent amendment therein as well as circulars and guidelines /instructions issued by the Board time to time and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and is also advised to regularly visit CBSE websites i.e., http://cbseacademic.nic.in/ & http://cbse.nic.in/ for updates.
- 5. The school to renew mandatory certificates from time to time.
- 6. The school shall be solely responsible for any legal consequences arising out of the use of school name/logo/society/trust or any other identity /activity related to running of school affiliated to CBSE. All legal expenses incurred by the Board, if any, arising out of these circumstances, shall be borne by the school.
  - "The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during functioning of the school which shall be renewed from time to time as per norms".

## DEPUTY SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARY (AFF.)

## **ENROLMENT TABLE**

SN	Location of School	Campus area	Affiliation Allowed	Optimum No. of Sections (From classes I/VI to X/XII)
A	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	1600 sqm	Up to Class-X only	10
В	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	2400 sqm	Up to Class-XII	24
C	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	3200 sqm	Up to Class-XII	28
D	Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and Areas mentioned in clause 3.7	2000 sqm	Up to Class-X only	10
E	Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and	3000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	24
F	Areas mentioned in clause 3.7  Class-X Cities (Clause 3.5) and  Areas mentioned in clause 3.7 and  Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.4	4000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	28
G	Pan India (Clause 3.3)	6000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	38
H	Pan India (Clause 3.2)	8000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	48
I	Pan India (Clause 3.2)	>8000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	-1